OP \$115.00 2082068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHNEIDER & ASSOCIATES, INC.		08/01/2008	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	2 Oliver Street, Suite 402
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2082068	LAUNCH PUBLIC RELATIONS
Registration Number:	2400807	IDEA CAMP
Registration Number:	3607808	SCHNEIDER ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3482847	LAUNCH PR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9782460256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9782630400

Email: info@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Clocktower Law LLC

Address Line 1: 537 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 301 Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A Bartley
SIGNATURE:	/michaelabartley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2008-08-01-name-change-amendment#page1.tif source=2008-08-01-name-change-amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0373

900447281

source=2008-08-01-name-change-amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0374

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Articles of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: SCHNEIDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 042744710
(2) Registered office address: 2 OLIVER STREET, SUITE 901 BOSTON, MA 02109 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): 1, (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: 8/1/08 (month, day, year)
(5) Approved by:
(check appropriate box)
 the incorporators. the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required. the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
ARTICLE I THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE SCHNEIDER ASSOCIATES, INC.

4

c156dm1006950c11334 01/13/05

Signed b	Chair(nan of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	1stday of _August,	2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0376

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of amendment, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and the filing fee in the amount of \$100 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 22 day of 1225 a,m./p.m.

Effective date Avgus 22 2018

(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

Optle Flavoir Laller

3

1062294

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof

Examiner RE
Name approval

C

M

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

Contact Information

SCHNEIDER ASSOCIATES, INC.

2 OLIVER STREET SUITE 901

BOSTON, MA 02109

Telephone: 617 536-3300

Email: ICHIO@SCHNEIDERPR.COM

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

2008 AUG 22 PH I2: 25

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 037

RECORDED: 04/18/2018